‘A 7
SCHOOL FEES Foothills
2023-2024 SCHOOL DIVISION

ﬂ SCHOOL: Meadow Ridge School
Q ADDRESS: 21 Chinook Arch Way
a PHONE: 403-995-4808

FSD Technology User Fee

Art - Junior High includes a fieldtrip
Art - Grades 4-6

Band Fee - Consumables, clinicians, festival
CTF(Foods/Woods)

Comm Tech Option

Robotics Option

Rec Sports Option

French Option

Photography Option

Enterprise Option

Spanish

Drama/Theatre

Music - Recorder Sales
Other(Outdoor Pursuits)
Other(Guitar)

Other(Jazz Band)

Other (Leadership)

Other(Sciene & Technology)
Other(Grades 4-6 Career and Technology Foundations)
Other(Digital Arts))

Band Instrument Rental

Beginner Band Workshop

Summer Instrument Rental

Grade 5 Electricity Unit/Car Kit

JH Sports Team - 6/7 Boys Volleyball
JH Sports Team - 6/7 Girls Volleyball
JH Sports Team - 7/8 Boys Volleyball
JH Sports Team - 7/8 Girls Volleyball
JH Sports Team - 8/9 Boys Volleyball
JH Sports Team - 8/9 Girls Volleyball
JH Sports Team - 6/7 Boys Basketball
JH Sports Team - 6/7 Girls Basketball
JH Sports Team - 7/8 Boys Basketball

$25.00

$40.00
$36.00
$100.00
$40.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$8.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$35.00
$40.00
$150.00
$20.00
$25.00
$21.00

$152.00
$152.00
$209.00
$209.00
$301.00
$301.00
$190.00
$190.00
$259.00



JH Sports Team - 7/8 Girls Basketball
JH Sports Team - 8/9 Boys Basketball
JH Sports Team - 8/9 Girls Basketball
JH Sports Team - Flag Football

JH Sports Team - Badminton

JH Sports Team - Cross Country

JH Sports Team - Track & Field

Activity Fees

Beakerhead - Gr 4, 5 & 6 Engineered Spectacle Tour

Beakerhead - K to Gr 8 In School Presentation

Gr 6 Learning Expedition - Science (CPAWS Hike for Trees & Forests)
Gr 5 Learning Expedition (Coding Quest - Learning Partnership)

Physical Education Gr 1 Swimming
Physical Education Gr 2 Swimming
Physical Education Gr 3 Swimming
Physical Education Gr 4 Swimming
Physical Education Gr 5 Swimming
Physical Education Gr 6 Swimming
Physical Education Gr 1 Inline Skating
Physical Education Gr 2 Inline Skating
Physical Education Gr 3 Inline Skating
Other(Young Author Conference Gr 4-9)
Cultural Fee

Field Trips - Kindergarten - Will include 5 trips
Field Trips - Gr 1 - Will include 4 trips
Field Trips - Gr 2 - Will include 4 trips
Field Trips - Gr 3 - Will include 5 trips
Field Trips - Gr 4 - Will include 6 trips
Field Trips - Gr 5 - Day Hike

Field Trips - Gr 5 - Will include 5 trips
Field Trips - Gr 6 - Camp

Field Trips - Gr 6 - Will include 7 trips
Field Trips - Gr 7 - Will include 3 trips
Field Trips - Gr 8 - Will include 4 trips
Field Trips - Gr 8 - Will include 4 trips

Non-Curricular Goods and Services

Locks

Visual Journals

Student Agenda

Canvas Board (Kindergarten)
Gym Strip

Gym T Shirt

Yearbook

Non-Curricular Travel

Band Camp
Gr 6-9 Ski Trip
Gr 4-5 Ski Trip

$259.00
$360.00
$360.00
$61.00
$37.00
$15.00
$25.00

$18.00
$3.00
$18.00
$8.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$30.00
$10.00
$75.00
$50.00
$55.00
$80.00
$180.00
$25.00
$175.00
$350.00
$90.00
$80.00
$135.00
$135.00

$2.00
$10.60
$9.40
$4.00
$35.00
$21.00
$25.00

$400.00
$130.00
$65.00
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