SCHOOL FEES 2023-2024



\$25.00

SCHOOL:	Meadow Ridge School
ADDRESS:	21 Chinook Arch Way
PHONE:	403-995-4808

Technology User Fees

FSD Technology User Fee	

Fees for Optional Courses	
Art - Junior High includes a fieldtrip	\$40.00
Art - Grades 4-6	\$36.00
Band Fee - Consumables, clinicians, festival	\$100.00
CTF(Foods/Woods)	\$40.00
Comm Tech Option	\$15.00
Robotics Option	\$20.00
Rec Sports Option	\$20.00
French Option	\$10.00
Photography Option	\$20.00
Enterprise Option	\$10.00
Spanish	\$10.00
Drama/Theatre	\$20.00
Music - Recorder Sales	\$8.00
Other(Outdoor Pursuits)	\$10.00
Other(Guitar)	\$20.00
Other(Jazz Band)	\$10.00
Other (Leadership)	\$10.00
Other(Sciene & Technology)	\$20.00
Other(Grades 4-6 Career and Technology Foundations)	\$35.00
Other(Digital Arts))	\$40.00
Band Instrument Rental	\$150.00
Beginner Band Workshop	\$20.00
Summer Instrument Rental	\$25.00
Grade 5 Electricity Unit/Car Kit	\$21.00
Extracurricular Fees	
JH Sports Team - 6/7 Boys Volleyball	\$152.00
JH Sports Team - 6/7 Girls Volleyball	\$152.00
JH Sports Team - 7/8 Boys Volleyball	\$209.00
JH Sports Team - 7/8 Girls Volleyball	\$209.00
JH Sports Team - 8/9 Boys Volleyball	\$301.00
JH Sports Team - 8/9 Girls Volleyball	\$301.00
JH Sports Team - 6/7 Boys Basketball	\$190.00
JH Sports Team - 6/7 Girls Basketball	\$190.00
JH Sports Team - 7/8 Boys Basketball	\$259.00

JH Sports Team - 7/8 Girls Basketball	\$259.00
JH Sports Team - 8/9 Boys Basketball	\$360.00
JH Sports Team - 8/9 Girls Basketball	\$360.00
JH Sports Team - Flag Football	\$61.00
JH Sports Team - Badminton	\$37.00
JH Sports Team - Cross Country	\$15.00
JH Sports Team - Track & Field	\$25.00
Activity Fees	
Beakerhead - Gr 4, 5 & 6 Engineered Spectacle Tour	\$18.00
Beakerhead - K to Gr 8 In School Presentation	\$3.00
Gr 6 Learning Expedition - Science (CPAWS Hike for Trees & Forests)	\$18.00
Gr 5 Learning Expedition (Coding Quest - Learning Partnership)	\$8.00
Physical Education Gr 1 Swimming	\$40.00
Physical Education Gr 2 Swimming	\$40.00
Physical Education Gr 3 Swimming	\$40.00
Physical Education Gr 4 Swimming	\$40.00
Physical Education Gr 5 Swimming	\$40.00
Physical Education Gr 6 Swimming	\$40.00
Physical Education Gr 1 Inline Skating	\$18.00
Physical Education Gr 2 Inline Skating	\$18.00
Physical Education Gr 3 Inline Skating	\$18.00
Other(Young Author Conference Gr 4-9)	\$30.00
Cultural Fee	\$10.00
Field Trips - Kindergarten - Will include 5 trips	\$75.00
Field Trips - Gr 1 - Will include 4 trips	\$50.00
Field Trips - Gr 2 - Will include 4 trips	\$55.00
Field Trips - Gr 3 - Will include 5 trips	\$80.00
Field Trips - Gr 4 - Will include 6 trips	\$180.00
Field Trips - Gr 5 - Day Hike	\$25.00
Field Trips - Gr 5 - Will include 5 trips	\$175.00
Field Trips - Gr 6 - Camp	\$350.00
Field Trips - Gr 6 - Will include 7 trips	\$90.00 \$80.00
Field Trips - Gr 7 - Will include 3 trips	
Field Trips - Gr 8 - Will include 4 trips	\$135.00
Field Trips - Gr 8 - Will include 4 trips	\$135.00
Non-Curricular Goods and Services	
Locks	\$2.00
Visual Journals	\$10.60
Student Agenda	\$9.40
Canvas Board (Kindergarten)	\$4.00
Gym Strip	\$35.00
Gym T Shirt	\$21.00
Yearbook	\$25.00
Non-Curricular Travel	
Band Camp	\$400.00
Gr 6-9 Ski Trip	\$130.00
Gr 4-5 Ski Trip	\$65.00